russian

orthodox 5
church of | i
nicholas ..«

ABN 71384615722

SéHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Autumn 2024

Note: During Autumn 2024 we will have services on the first and third Sundays of each month and
on other days as scheduled. During Winter 2024 we will return to our usual pattern of services on the

2nd March
3 March

16t March
17th March
18+ March

6t April
7th April

14t April

20t April
21st April

2nd May
3 May

4t May

5t May

18 May
19t May

21st May
22nd May

Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Monday

Saturday
Sunday

Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Thursday
Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Tuesday

Wednesday

second and fourth Sundays of each month.

Matins
Sunday of the Prodigal Son
Divine Liturgy

Matins

Cheesefare Sunday: Sunday of Forgiveness
Divine Liturgy with vespers and the rite of asking
forgiveness

Beginning of Great Lent

All-night Vigil with the bringing out of the Holy Cross
THE ANNUNCIATION OF THE MOTHER OF GOD
3rd Sunday in Great Lent: Veneration of the
Holy Cross

Divine Liturgy

Service of Anointing with Oil

Matins
5th Sunday in Great Lent: Saint Mary of Egypt
Divine Liturgy

Great Thursday

Matins with the reading of the Twelve Gospels
Great Friday

Vespers with the bringing out of the Shroud of Christ
Great Saturday

Reading of the Acts of the Holy Apostles

Midnight Office

THE RESURRECTION OF CHRIST

Paschal Matins with the blessing of Easter eggs and
cakes, followed by Divine Liturgy

Matins
Sunday of the Holy Myrrhbearers
Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil

Translation of the relics of Saint Nicholas the
Wonderworker from Myra in Lycia to Bari
Lesser Blessing of Water

Divine Liturgy

3 Irving Street, Wallsend NSW 2287 | Ph:0249501353 | www.rocor.org.au/stnicholaschurch/

6.00 pm

9.00 am
6.00 pm

9.00 am

6.00 pm

9.00 am
6.00 pm
6.00 pm

9.00 am

6.00 pm
3.00 pm
10.30 pm
11.20 pm

12.00 am
6.00 pm

9.00 am
6.00 pm

8.00 am
9.00 am



