

SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Autumn 2024

Note: During Autumn 2024 we will have services on the first and third Sundays of each month and on other days as scheduled. During Winter 2024 we will return to our usual pattern of services on the second and fourth Sundays of each month.

	2nd March	Saturday	Matins Sunday of the Broding! Son	6.00 pm
	3 rd March	Sunday	Sunday of the Prodigal Son Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
	16th March	Saturday	Matins	6.00 pm
	17 th March	Sunday	Cheesefare Sunday: Sunday of Forgiveness Divine Liturgy with vespers and the rite of asking forgiveness	9.00 am
The second second	18th March	Monday	Beginning of Great Lent	
	6 th April 7 th April	Saturday Sunday	All-night Vigil with the bringing out of the Holy Cross THE ANNUNCIATION OF THE MOTHER OF GOD 3rd Sunday in Great Lent: Veneration of the Holy Cross	6.00 pm
	*		Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
	14 th April	Sunday	Service of Anointing with Oil	6.00 pm
	20 th April	Saturday	Matins	6.00 pm
	21 st April	Sunday	5th Sunday in Great Lent: Saint Mary of Egypt Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
	2 nd May	Thursday	Great Thursday	
	3 rd May	Friday	Matins with the reading of the Twelve Gospels Great Friday	6.00 pm
			Vespers with the bringing out of the Shroud of Christ	3.00 pm
	4 th May	Saturday	Great Saturday Reading of the Acts of the Holy Apostles	10.30 pm
			Midnight Office	11.20 pm
	5 th May	Sunday	THE RESURRECTION OF CHRIST	
			Paschal Matins with the blessing of Easter eggs and	12.00 am
			cakes, followed by Divine Liturgy	12.00 am
	18th May	Saturday	Matins	6.00 pm
	19th May	Sunday	Sunday of the Holy Myrrhbearers	9.00 am
			Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
	21st May	Tuesday	All-night vigil	6.00 pm
	22 nd May	Wednesday	Translation of the relics of Saint Nicholas the	
			Wonderworker from Myra in Lycia to Bari Lesser Blessing of Water	8.00 am
			Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
			The state of the s	